No. MPS(P)/1/2021-MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MIZORAM NEW CAPITAL COMPLEX AIZAWL

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl the 12th February, 2024.

Subject: Result of Mizoram Police Service Departmental Examinations - 2023.

Date of Examination: 11th - 13th December, 2023

Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Place of Posting	Papers Attempted			
			I	II	III	IV
1	C.Lalremliana S/o C.Zakhuma	Junior grade of MPS SDPO Saitual	Absent	Absent	Absent	Absent
2	F.Lalniliana S/o F.Tlangsiama	Assistant Commandant, 4th IR Battalion, Luangpawl, Mamit	Passed	Absent	Absent	Absent
3	Joseph Lalremmawia S/o Ngurchhuana	Sub Divisional Police Officer, Kolasib Division, Kolasib District	Absent	Absent	Absent	Passed
4	Kaste Romalsawma S/o V.Rohlira	Asistant Director (Ops), Dte. of DM&R Department, Chawnpui Veng, Aizawl, Mizoram.	Passed	Already Cleared	Already Cleared	Already Cleared

A. Based on the performance in the above stated Examination, the following Junior Grade of Mizoram Police Service officers are declared to have passed the Departmental Examination for Mizoram Police Service in the Papers indicated against their names:

Roll

No.	Name & Father's Name	Paper(s) passed
2	F.Lalniliana S/o F.Tlangsiama	1
3	Joseph Lalremmawia S/o Ngurchhuana	IV
4	Kaste Romalsawma S/o V.Rohlira	1

B. With this result combined with the result of the Departmental Examination held earlier, the following Junior Grade of Mizoram Police Service officer is declared to have passed in all the Papers of the Departmental Examination for Junior Grade of Mizoram Police Service:

Roll

No. Name & Father's Name

4 Kaste Romalsawma S/o V.Rohlira

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commision

Memo No. MPS(P)/1/2021-MPSC

Dated Aizawl the 12th February, 2024.

Copy to:

- 1) Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2) PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) PA to Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 4) PA to Jt. Secretary / Controller of Examinations / Dy. Secretary, MPSC for information.
- IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for publishing the result in the Commission's Website.
- 6) Notice Board, MPSC, Aizawl for displaying the result in the Commission Notice Board.
- 7) Guard File.

(V:LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

Deputy Controller of Examinations

Mizoram Public Service Commision